Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 65442126

Emmﬂmm$ Report Date: October 30, 2025 [ 11:47 a.m, EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

2015 RAM 1500 ST

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
3CEJR6ATSFG622479

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 161,874 Kiv

AccidentlDamaéé Records Found Last Registered Iny; 24 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Dé.c'lared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No ImporUExpdzrt Records Found

complete}. CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data rzcords from thousands of saurces across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehide, we abways recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, ta make an informed decisicn,

3CE)REATSFGE22479




Accident/Damage
| INCIDENT DATE ) o
! DETAILS AMOUNT
I H
@ 2023 Jan 21 ] British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a %9,468.18
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER
$9,468.18
& 2023 Mar 20 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,389.38
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER
$2,322.31
© 2024 May 25 British Columnbia, Canada
Estimate: ANIMAL COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
i Claim: ANIMAL COLLISION
, $0.00

- Reqistration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations i Canada (fisted cldest to newest):
*  Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
*  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2015 Apr 17 Bridge City Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
2015 Jun 30 4,952 K Bridge City Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Carada *  Maintenance inspection completed

*  Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked
Oil and fiter changed

*  Tire condition and pressure checked

- 3CEIR6ATSFGE22479




ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2015 Aug 14

9,893 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspectien completeq
Flulds checked

O and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure thecked
Tires rotated

g

2015 Oct 29

14,886 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberts, Canada

Vehicle serviced

.

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommeanded maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Tire cendition and pressure checked

2015 Dec 22

19,961 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberta, Czanada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenanca performed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

2016 Jan 22

24,919 KM

Bridge City Chryster
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked

2016 Mar 1

30,738 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance perfermed
Air filter checked

Air fitter replaced

Fluids checked

Oil and fitter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires ratated

2016 Apr 1

35,482 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection cormpleted
Recormmended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked

2016 Apr 30

40,465 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberta, Casada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked

2015 jun 4

45,321 KM

Bridge City Chrysler
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Git and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked

2016 jul 16

51,584 KM

Bridge City Chryster
Lethbridye, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

0Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked

3CEREATSFGR22479




ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
;.
2016 Aug 27 57,658 KM Bridge City Chrysier Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Fluids checked
" Qilandfifter changed
* Tire condition and pressure checked
2016 Sep 27 61,855 KM Bridge City Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada *  Differential serviced
2016 Nov 15 66,871 KM Quick Lube, High River Vehicle serviced
High River, Alberta, Cznada *  Ciland filter changed
2017 Jan 27 72,646 KM Bridge City Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
= Qiland filter changed
*  Tire condition and prassure checked
*  Tires rotated {
2018 ul 11 91,956 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Coflumbia, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completad
Emissions or safety inspaction performed
* Nitrogen filf tires
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 Jan 14 101,075 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 L1d, - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbla, Canada *  Brakes checked
2019 fan 21 101,315 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurnbia, Canada
2019 Feb 26 102,480 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colur-biz, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
= ABS system checked
*  Brakes serviced
Front brakes serviced
*  Nitrogen fill tires
+  QGifandfilter changed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
* Wheel speed sensor(s) replaced/repaired
* Wiper(s) replaced
2019 Oct 15 114,111 KM Nanaimo Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
2019 Nov 19 115,670 KM Nanaimo Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced ;.
Nanaimo, British Columiia, Canada i
2020 May 26 120,762 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

*  Pre-delivery inspection completed
= Airfilter replaced
*  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Cooling system serviced
+  Differentjal fluid flushed/changed
«  Front brakes serviced
*  Nitrogen fili tires
« Uil and filter changed
Wiper(s} replaced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed

3C6JREATSFGE22479




. ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2021 Jul 27 Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Pre-defivery inspection competed
: * Alignment checked
N *  Antfreeze/cooclant ﬂushecf!changed
* Cooling systemn servicad
*  Differential fluig fAushed/changed
! *  Front brake pads replaced
i *  High mount brake light bulb replaced
*  Nitrogen fill tires
* Oiland fifter changed
: *  Rear brake pads replaced
: * Rear brake rotor{s) resurfaced
! Rear differential serviced
+  Tire{s) mounted
*  Vehide washed/detailed

2022 Juf 19 161,874 KM Valvoline Express Carz Duncan Vehicle serviced

i Duncan, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Gil and filter changed

OpenRecalls

safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact RAM or visit Ram's wabsite. (https://www.mopar.cornfen—ca/my-vehicfefrecaﬂs/search.htmf)

) Detailed History

DATE CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Apr 17 Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehidle servicad
Lethbridge, Alterta, Canada

2015 May 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratian Issued or Renewed
? Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
| Vehicle colour noted as black

2015 jun 30 4,852 KM Bridge City Chrvsler Service Record Vehidle serviced
Lethbridge, Albarta, Canada

. 2015 Aug 14 9,883 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehide serviced
Lethbridge, Albzrta, Canada

2015 Oct 29 14,886 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

2015 Dee 22 19,961 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehide serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS ‘
= |
2016 Jan 22 24,919 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced ;
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada E
2016 Mar 1 30,738 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada
2016 Apr 1 35,492 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehidle serviced 5
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada i
2016 Apr 30 40,465 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehide serviced ’
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada i
i
2016 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed '
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black ‘
2016 Jun 4 45,321 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced (
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada g
E
m
2016 Jul 16 51,584 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced [E
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada |
i‘.
2016 Aug 27 57,698 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced E :
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada
2016 Sep 27 61,855 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehide serviced i
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada '
2016 Nov 15 66,871 KM Quick Lube, High River Service Record Vehicle serviced
High River, Alberta, Canada
2017 Jan 27 72,646 KM Bridge City Chrysler Service Record Vehide serviced
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada
2017 May 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed ;
Alberta, Canadz Vehide colour noted as black !'
g
2017 Sep 2 84,424 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2017 Sep 2 Auto Auction Auction Announcement REPORTED AT AUTO AUCTION -
Calgary, Alberta, Canada ;
I
2017 Sep 11 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2017 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada
2017 Sep 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed f
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2017 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Jul 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbiza, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

3C6JR6ATSFG622479



ODOMETER

SOURCE

Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Jul 11 91,956 K Harris Mitsubishi iervice Record Vehicle serviced g
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
| Canada
2018 Jul 15 Mator Vehicle Dept. Zanadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jan 14 101,075 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jan 21 101,315 KM Harris Mitsubishi service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanhaimo, British Columbia,
i Canada
2019 Feb 26 102,480 KM Harris Mitsubishi service Record Vehide serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbiz,
Canada
2019 Mar 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Zanadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
: 2019 Apr 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. -anadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada
|
2019 Oct 15 114,111 KM Nanaimeo Chrysler Ltd service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
i 2019 Nov 12 115,670 KM Nanaimo Chrysler Ltd service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
|
2020 Feb 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. ~anadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
1 2020 May 26 120,762 KM Harris Mitsubishi service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. -~anadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2020 Jun g Motor Vehicle Dept. Zanadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
" British Columbia, Canada
| 2021 Jun 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Zanadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
i British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
|
2021 Jui 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. “anadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehidle colour noted as black
2021 Jul 27 Nissan of Nanzimo service Record Vehide serviced

3C6JR6ATSFGE22479



ODOMETER SOURCE

i o

British Columbia, Canada

ANIMAL COLLISION

] RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner renartad
| Vehicle colour noted as black i
2022 Jul 19 161,874 KM Valvoline Express Care Duncan  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
I 2022 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
i British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour noted as black
|
1 2023 Jan 21 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
l 2023 Jan 21 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
; British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER
2023 Mar 20 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada i
i 2023 Mar 20 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR CORNER
2023 Oct 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour noted as black
2024 May 25 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2024 May 25 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disdaimer

The information supplied by ICBCis a report of the vehidle’s status and the vehicle’s daims history. Vehide status shows whether a vehide is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and <an anly be resald for parts

The vehide status may not represent the vehide accurately for a number of reasons, induding a writter-off vehide that hasn't been reported to the 8.C. vehicle registry or a vehide with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicle
dalms history is a report of vehide damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding camage estirates, It may be incomplete for various reasans, Including the owner gid not mal

addition, the estimate Information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost af repairs, list the area of the venicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage,

Consumers are ‘encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations. at hztp:ﬂapps.i:b:.comn’mg\sfmtiorr‘whrILimirntion.html.
1CBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more cemplete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This vehide history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is ot always possible for CARFAX Canadla ULC or its source data providers ta obtain complete infarmation on any one vehide. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, dedlarations, accident informatian, service recards, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply w this vehide are not reflected j
providers receive data and information from external sources believed ta be reliable, but no respansibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any e
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disdaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, af
particular purpose regarding this reportor its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llabla for any losses, expenses or dama
Induding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information, Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this ve
Canada. Use this report as one Impertant tocl, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better declsion about your next used ear,
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

hrtps:ffwww.mrfax,ca.'ahnut-c;srfau.'prhmcy-leg-allmndécinn&cf—u:c

@ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

By obtaining, reviewing and/or using t

ke a daim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the clalm. In

N this report. CARFAX Canada and its saurce data

1Tors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reparts are provided
ccuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
985 In connection with any report or any Information contalned within a report,
hicle history report, Induding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
his vehide history report. you agree te be bound by all of the
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